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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three cog}eq.&g&ﬁeadquarters, American graves Begistration Service.

WEDY 'l'né. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American.Gravéé'Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
~in his office.

. 4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If ‘data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Plape DuBigny 628 . - = ol 0e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  page. . Jan. 2703983

REMAINS OFBUTEER,Cm.reneeF. SERIAL NUMBER..... 1810491 ...

RV R T @R EANIZATTOR w0 h, B ALISh Ine e L e e S

b

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

 SUsno daIa 90 - sl el ens G, L BIRRew O B e e A

By : GrOllpl oLt b, L etk ot AR R Y I

Reburied (date) : i In (give complete location) :
Jan.27,1921Gr.la,l’l.l,ROW.&\/

By: G e e it Seca : ial Fine box
Y ¢ GrOup.. .. evererrree Uit 830G Moo Nature of reburial . gau e

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

.................Uniform..and..‘nurla.p..........._....................Bamy..aecompoaea........................................;....__._..................... .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

7

. Disinterment

REE :
supervised by ... . ReFeQ'LEARY . i

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) b el
(b) Weight (estimated)...... 10 LB s
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(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scarg, peculiarities, or

missing parts)..........dmpPe.. 2. A8LEIMING. .

07 23 24 25 26 27
TEETH

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ........... 14Extracted ..............
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

~

-~ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
* and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to Iccation of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. .

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes Eh ] OI' “NO TJ

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found -
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lelters, money-order recmpts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. G.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the’
body will allow. Ttems (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth bridge work,

fillings, caries (cawtms of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those { ra(,tur-ed or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

MISSING TEETH..................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / =1 TooTH HISSING
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porccla.m}

thus :

BRIDGE WORK ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
,rio]d bridge, gold and porcelain brld"e}
thus :

SILVER FILLING GoOLD FILLING
oL FILLING GOLD FILLING

%c,or_o FILLING

~DECAYED
’;, (OECAYED

FILLINGS .....ccooecvvieveee-. Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY
= ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outline location and sizgfol cavity, shade
in thus :

78 (PLATES) .....Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in tceth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

~ name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
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«me of person supervising the reburial and the name ard LLJ:IQ Gf the pér%on approving same,
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QM 293 A=M September 21, 1982
Butler, Clarence F. (SOM)

Mrs. lee Hardin,

Bennington,
Oklahoma .

Dear Madami

This office is making an essrnest endeavor to communi-
cate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advige whether or
not your brother, the late Sergeant Clarence F. Butler, is swr-
vived by exy woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a peried
of five years st any time prior to his reaching eighteen years of
age, and if so, her name and address. It will be mpprecisted if
you will also furnish the dates of death of your parents.

A selfesddressed envelope which requires no 'putugn is
enclosed for your comvenisnce in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
‘.f" truly yours,

CHAB . W DIETZ,
ﬂ‘pﬁh» Qe M. Corps,
”li‘tmo
Enelosure:
Envelope .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
, WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C ;
foret € e July 12,1930

Butlor, Clarence F. 6365

lyg. Lee Hardin
Bennington, Okla.

Desy Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the

i space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:
L

ra =] snrint

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

- s e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON §

N REPLY rEFEr To @M 293 A-C
Butler, Clarence Fe Auge 5, 1929,

Mrs. Lee Hardin,
Bemnington, Oklae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the gisper of the late
Sergeant Clarence F. Butler, Co. K, 119th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisme, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space .provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow all relatives meuvioned
who has not since remarried?

are dead, . am tue Siscer and

2. If so, give her complete address.
Lf entutled fo make the iLrip,

stepmother, Wwill appreciate same please let

3., If he is survived by a mother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

. b £ m vheat
who stood in loco parentis ‘to.him, accord- |C hear from you whether
2 A

d fhis extends to me nnthﬂr and

closed Act, give her narig
relationship in the spaceﬁbp

witow herng (dead.

¢ '-‘ ‘i‘* Qf bl !
For The Qu nﬂ% e}"@l_, 3
}. . “ b % ¢ R !
N ?y-‘ﬁ;ﬁ,{-‘(éﬁry truly yours 3 M

oLy
JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, @. M., Corps,
Aggistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Butler, Clarence Fe Aug. 5, 1929, |

Mr. Ee Lo Wade,
Gen. Del., Rioces, Tenne

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thesé_cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the guardian of the
step child, Bobbie Wade, .of the late Sergeant Clarence F. Butler, Co. XK,
119th Inf., whose remsins are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery,
Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? ’Z/b 4

2. If so, give her complete address.’

u b —dd e
3. If he is survived by a me® | atepmather, uﬂl'ffﬂ;o¢14/ J?Za/ifiaav

mother thru adoption, o¥ any other womaﬁ

_ nAN
who stood in loco paregtis 10" ﬂfm agcowd- zi;f;ﬂZT 7Z;~14154A43&44V.
ing to the terms of SecHWUAG4I6f the en= i

closed Act, give her name, address, and -

relationship in the space bpbosﬂﬁéik i
.

N P o
s thwﬁ Fies
For The Quartermaster General,

2 Incls. Z o Wil /.(/j% JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress

Envelope /§c72@£u4fah%xwﬂkf' 7¢ZVMAAL ke Assistant.

Very truly yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO Q,M 293 A-C ” i s
Butler, Clarence F, ay 16, -

Mrs. Lee Hardin, & ;y &
General Delivery, 7L L.~ 7 / o
Electra, Texas. ’ ~ 7
-, \‘./,f g ;
Dear Madam: O .;n

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the late Sergeant Clarence F, Butler, Company X, 119th Infantry, whose
remains are now interred in the Somme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Aisne,
.France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in ordsr that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a ﬂtemether mnther +hraiekh ~daoxe woman who stood in loco

>\ : 7 ? ? ( / glationship is requested.

‘ried it is also requested

A(f[fé {iéL/} sed envelope which requires
( ,ZQM *//?ue%fh %la f&e‘ X

il Padt
%,»Aaz.a, Purss, Yowre:
IR P : ' . : ] Mﬂ{a‘w’zﬂf
W g i T oy i o add W ‘\“\_4

s g \ N T. HARRIS,

W 7(} £ Ma/zzfiw " Qi.s 1:la.mcorp:a,
p @!wmutifﬁ“;%fﬁfw i ;
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOW

QM 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER TO_Y _ ~%Y ° May 16, 1929.

Butler, Clarence F,

Mrs., Lee Hardin, ‘ ;e
General Delivery, 74 éi.—.l7 ﬁ?,§>/é~ /
Electra, Texas. . ~ 5
Dear Madam: ol ;?

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

, The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the late Sergeant Clarence F., Butler, Company K, 119th Infantry, whose
remains are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bomy, Aisne,

.Frence,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was gsurvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

\
1 d
JOHN T, HARR"I\S\,‘"

A Major, Q. M. Corps,
& AAELE, Assistant.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
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QM 293 A=M September 21, 1082
Butler, Clarence F. (S0u)

Mrs, Lee Hardin,

Bennington,
omo

Dear Madami

This office is making an earnest endeavor o communi~
oate with all women who may be eligible ¢0 meke a pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Burcpe under the provisions of the Aet of March
3, 1929. as smended m 15; 1930.

It is therefore requested that you edvise whether or
‘not your brother, the late Sergeant Clarence ¥. Butler, is sur-
vived by eny woman who stood in loco parentis to him for a period
of five years at any time prior to his reaching eighteen years of
" age, and if 50, her name and address. ' It will be appreciated if
you will also furnish the dates of death of your parents.

.o 4 self~addressed emvelope which requires no postage is
eno¥®sed for youwr convenience in replying.
..

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

Yery truly yours,

CHAS . W, DINTZ,
“WM‘ Q- u‘ Wﬂ,
Asslstant.




WAR DEPARTMENT ol
QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO‘SB?"S‘“&—_‘C__ Jllly 12’1950

Butler, Clarencé F« 636=8

¥rs. Lee Herdin
Bennington, Ckla.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
menticned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
gpace provided on thie letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother?

If o, give her name and address:

2, Is the deceased survived.by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

a1 L8 fﬁé déceaaed survi?ed by-any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: 150

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelops
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE COF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C
Butler, Clarence Fe Auge 54 1929,

¥rs. Lee Hardin,
Bemnington, Okla,.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress i
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of 5
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gi ster of the late

Sergeant Claremce ¥, Butler, Cos X, 119th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisme, Pranceoe.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? :

Write answers in space below:

1. Ies the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. .

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationehip in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

mu.r' Clarence Fe ‘.“. 5. 1929,

Hr. E. Ls Wade,
Gens Deles, Rices, Tenn.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the

guardisn of the
step ohild, Bobbie Wade, of the late 8
119th Tuf., whose remetn ave Sergeant Glarence F. Butler, o, K,
Bony, Alsne, mgm. 08 are now interred in the Somme imerican Cémetery,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigltant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TD_MQH_C

" : May 16 3 1929,
Butler, Clarence F,

m‘ L.‘ w‘
General Delivery,
Electra, Texnn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
ster of

the late Sergeant Claremce ¥, Butler, Company K, 110th Infantry, whose
renning ere now interred in the Somme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Alsne,
Franoe.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who.is entitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be %ak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is paerticularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and *widow". If the relative

is a stepmothsr, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 18 requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

o)
o iﬁf The Quartermaster General,
: Ei; Very truly yours,
7 ":‘)
. iy 2!
< / 5
“/ JOHN T, HARRIS,
2 in€ls. _ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aet of Congress. Aspistant.

Envelops.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
= L_=_ : WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C . o= Marich, 35 198%7.

IN REPLY REFER TO.

BUTLER, Clarence F. = 33t,

Mrs, Lee Hardin,
General Delivery,
Electra, Texas,

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are intercsted.

This American oversess military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be pormanently marksd by
whitce hecadstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoadstones will bs placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without neccssity for special action
or requaest on. the part of relatives,

Plaase be assurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
‘roverential carc was cexorcised by thosc who poerformed this sacred duty. For
the futurc, these graves will be perpetually meintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our herocs,

f

Very truly yours,

% Incl, ' t
. Rucord card. Ag8sistant,

25/560 /LBl
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WAR DEPARTMENT .,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEBAL
WASHINGTON, D. C. “

- OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Genera;gﬁéliﬁery,

/fElectra, Texas,

Mové
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Suoldier’s * Ouerseas
Graue

NEime Clarence F. Butler

Rank Sergeant

Organization .__Company F, 119th Infantry

GraveNo..._ 16 Row _______.. /4 Bloclkt Gl %
Cemetery Somme American Cemetery
Location ... Bony, Alsne, Brancee ...t ... oo

3—8677




l : Dupa \\\\{
316

Butler Clarence Fao - 1,316,491 -
(%’ue.) (Christian name in full.) (Arm'l number. ) G
S”tu oy CO:“; ]'LQ{‘h Tn? 2
© 32 “(Rank and organization.) fo A/
State your relationship to the deceased.._. (7405

$

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - :

3 (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) ( } é -~ (Clty ;or town.) y> (State.) |
¢ [/ () g 0
0 o hcre) . f "3 LS Lagzrtod Y wDuills
T4 _Laad : f’ 2.0/ /0/ (570 1
(Number and street or rural route ) T (City, town or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAw
WASHINGTON

203 A-C X
i March 3, 1927.

BUTLER,e8larence Fe = 9g%

Mrs, Lee Hardin,
Feneral Delivery,
Blectre, Texss.

Dear liadam:
The Cnarte}rmaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed car¢l which gives the permanent cemetery location f

the soldier's grave in which you are interested.
This Amefjican overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States flor all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones igjscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as $oon as possible, and without necessity for spoetial action
or request on the part of relatives.
Please We assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
For

reverential care was oxorcised by those who porformed this saered duty.
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govornment in a

mannayr bofitting the last resting place of our heroecs.
Very truly yours,

{
Kad . HAMPTON

I (o 1 | Lt. 00ls Q.-"noo

Record card.. Asnistant,

|
{ b
/ ' g Jr
L 4
I -

25/660/3Y8 ||



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER-.
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C
March By 1927,
BUT1ER, Clarcnce P, - Bgt.

Hr, Thomss J« Butler,
R ‘# 3' ‘
Fulton, Kv.

Dagar 3ir:

e (uartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incliosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldiew's grave in which you are interested.

fhis Amewlcan overadas military cemetery is to be mainteined by

the United States Zor all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones ifscribed with the name, rankZ, division, organization, date
of soldiey's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all grrives, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the bart of relatives.

| Please ®e assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverent/.al care yras oxcercised by those who porformed this saered duty. For
the futuge, thesec graves will be porpetually maintained by the Government in a
mannor Lefitting the last rosting place of our horocs.

Y

Very truly yours,

-

/ X.J . HANPTON,
L Incl.._ Lts Cols QuM.C,
Racoprd card. Asslistante )

26/560/2Y8




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Rulsel, Somme .. ... . ...
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE__ O8%s 1.0. 1921

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT . .

Records of G.R.S. Hea&quarfers. : Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ BUTLER, Clwemse ¥, Toiegs, oot o R WY
2o . L T S S R THINSE NG e e s e vl e o e
3. Rank_____ 980, e e, 5 NS T S R - Yo R S L
4. Org. Gos K, 119“ m' __________________ O8RS, R e e
5. p.0.__ostober 98h 1918 AT s LR
5. ©D . LD el (DB L PPOTROTT o

7. Grave No._____"_’__ ____________ EECIALE Ay s ens IR GEave: NOSE & e § DEGEL. ey S E
BP0t - o & Row . .- ¥ 6 Dioti . wiiw g .= Rowike 20
e 3 Rl . & Sbany 1 T e S R i . SRR

18. Cemetery British NMil,, Ameriecan Plot 19. Commune or town. Busigny .

20. Dept. or County _______ ) oY R 2l Cetnteysme ), TIEASEE . b
22. @.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ | B 7 Wil w0 gninh i
23. Disinterred (Date)@8be 10, 1921 By _AslsRoth

24. Inscription on grave marker:

_________________

Rank G2t

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on bod ive desegription of body in detail), ., ey
Bedy. roviously womied By PEALE Sool o Hotal shrips Ggres Hith Foras 114=A

27. Condition of body ____} Badly decomposed. Features wawreeog.
28. Nature of burial UsSsuniforms Blanket and pine box. o O MIGNE S il

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

GRTHEEE] e e e R o R W e L R R NSNSl IR ORI ) 201 1)
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Lgte X0, i923L ... By _AskeBofM -
31. Casket ‘spaldd b I);S _____________ PR T L ok S oo P Sb) el
o A\ - 4 L
Signature of Embalmer, (Superwi th .

¥



32.

33.

S54.

35.

36.

r RS
SHIPMENT. (8how actual marking of box.) BoXgdN0j b sssei— P e
. : 0-1631
Designation of body:
Name i R % TN R Serial No. T
TTTTTTTBUELER, 0Xavenae Te B 1326491
Organizatio
o BANIZatlon ... g R 1108 Ingy- -
Consigned to:
Name of Permangnt Cemetery___,m.__ﬂm‘_ﬂwm _____________________________________________________
k ke Date : : :
Casket boxed and marked (Da )"Gct:"lo;“r921' ______________ Ey“‘“‘xslsaotnf“‘“'“""“'“‘

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

Remarks _

B €t A A

R g o e e 2 4 e 3 8 S e i e R £ S e e

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

. 42.

43,

Shipped from point of Operation: (Datiefs 10, 1921

To point of Concentrationxe&aalv_ﬁammﬁ,_

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

¢

: ,‘fv‘ﬁﬂ'a/
By G.R.S. Representatlvaiwﬁﬁwiuher "mﬁaya

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration? Date

To Permahent Cemetery

“loe 636, Bony, iimme

Shipping 0ff1cepﬁ%;”&z“g‘22£}

 (Name) —/é/ e
Cr R st Slgnature Shipping Officer ;&:F'

(Name

GeDvomabla, Taptet

Oy 103082

Convoyer________ PR A  E w e Signature T Sssntte vt

BeTaH 3 i : oV BEyatta, »
Received: Date _, _ ... QLL:I_921 Y G e s S
G.R.S. Repreaentatlve _mEEiZ»,EAhEﬁff .t s ey ST
Reinterrenl. o ie(ockiEaees T X : .

! (Date)

Grave) No, wib s .= o S R S - ¢ Seiotilion T o oea i o
> 5573 Sl Y L () e e CORRE 6 O B g M ROWE S lfm s nal oW T3 e o

G.R.S. Representative %{ 27 e

DeEoIO

28t LteflS,




-

B. igny (Nord) annce,

G. R. 5. Form. No. 16-A Place ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p;,.. wenb, il

BUTLER, Clarence F,. 1316491 .

1 R W OF, et T < SERIAL NUMBER..
COQK’ 119 h I.Tlf. ; = :

Radme o e e e (ORGANIZATION .. v,

. Disinterred (date) : ' From (give complel.e location): . )
Oct. 19 1921, Gr.lu, Plot 1, Row A, Ceme 623, Busigny (Nord) :

2 - - : . -F aide 8
15 AR T e e S e AT, ot S DD T B s e NG L o B e L R

3. Reburied (date) » In (give complete location) : KIS
10/13/22

e T G GO S .sonﬁa.'lsm)

Gt S Nzaaré»ﬁﬁﬂam&iiw“% GRERe

4.~Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : .
Blanket and Uede uniform and pine boxa Badly decomposed. Festures -

PETTTE PP P Rty

RV

: _nrecognizabla._m

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?’ On.grave Marker ? ..o oot

=)
@
A

(b) Other means of identification found u ﬁon disinterment, and general remarks :
Body previously worked by Field Sectione Mctal strips agree with

114-&. ‘Bottle record calls for serlal Wo.“1315491

6. What does examination of body shew as regards the followmg 1dent1fymg items ? ¢
Impoasible to estimate : 2K

(a) Height (actual measurement) ..

Imp0531ble to asﬁimata'
(b) Weight (estimated).....

None v131b13
(o) Hair—Color ...

Characteristics ...
None vlsible
(d) Hair on face—Color .. ;
s ernTon, e A e S s e e T e

(e) Perma.nent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
None V151ble -

missing parts)...

{13 waAD, 1€4@r: 48 uid, 18

() Wounds‘or rrl'ﬁgﬁ%pé;g_ss(ieﬁiixegi at time of casualty) (Cav.,251m1}

7, Dmuﬂﬁﬂfii 62/, jl\, ﬂééb/ézﬂ/ Rglph %. Ahgrrah, Checkeres

;. supervised Dy . pprove P : ,
o ,

itk Gauble \. R

48 Rebuial | su; ;...B.m‘b ity
superv1Sed by . "

BeAosBradford .S sllia



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FbBM NO. 16-A 3

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations, To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“sYES o “Np L) 3 S [

(&) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Ttems () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the tecth are arranged symmetrically on either side and.classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An.examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- = _TooTH MiSSING :

tion (not those fractured or displaced by uy TOOTH MISSING

recent wounds) should be scratched out, ] %

thus : ' @
CROWNED TEETH ........... Block in solid the erown of tooth (labcl

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus ;
BRIDGE WORK ... ... . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), :

thus : i :

g, AR | LY
; ; : = : SIVER PELLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS .....oocoooooovoociviiinrn, Draw filling on footh accurately as pos- SOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
: sible (block in and label gold, silver,| {® GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: - s :
T CAVITY € 0
' 2 ; : R OEC DX ED EZ‘\:‘?ED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
= A in thus : :
=

DENTURES (PLATES): ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on-natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”’

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. : :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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0SP=SS
Form No., 1009
OFFICE OF THZ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMOTTRIAL DIVISION
OVERSIAS PROJECT SUB=SECTIOL.

J‘@IY’E;[_"»_?EF Clerence T, ER8mg oo
NANE OF DRCLASED SOLDIER CLIETERY HO,

- - 7

DT

A
i A e ot oth ey
RTAL BUMSER CORGAN TZLTIEN DATL

t S 1-_(\}—0‘—1%

 DEATH

WAR RISK IN3SURANCE IINFORIIATION.

DATE

i

PLESON NALZD £Y SCLDIFR TO BE DENZFICIARY OF INSURANCE

RELATICHSHIP

ADDRZES
FTRSON FiCBIVIIG DEATH CCHPENSATION RALATIONSATD

ADDRESS

S«1868/ii3
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WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300.
OFF ICIAL BUSINESS Ve S
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QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON D.C.

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
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Hovember 3, 1920.

File No. 2958 Rege.Sec Lem.Div, R v | ]
(BUTLEH, Clarence F.) _

'Mable Butler,
Hazel, Ky.

A

Dear Madams-

To camplete records of this office in regard
to the fimal disposition of the remains of your late husbaud,
Sergeant Clarence F. Butler, Co. K, 119th Inf., Ser. No. 13l-
6491, it is requested that you advise whether you desire the
body to remain in France, returned to the United States and
Q&\ snipped to you or buried in the Natiomsl Cemetery at irlingtom,
\

Va.

: Your early reply will be greatly appreciated
using the enclosed penalty envelopee. :

By authority of the Unartemaster Generals

CHARIUES C. PIEECE,
/ Major, US. my,
Chie#, Cemetexial Diw sion.

Bys .

e T-Z- v

; ims.uie. RANSON, Jae
é 1st Lieut., O ie0or ps.

3l

i ; WY ', - -
Metad /‘J Ferm No. It - b T 320 - -

' e (A "_{ §r S 3 ov
L?a‘te...._.....‘-.,:g ...i.'f;,....,. CEMERSEAS PROJ, sgg,

AL Divisigy, o






OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

G :
* ehotv CHMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION

NAME COF DECEASED SOLDIER CEIETERY NO,

DATE
Butler, Clarence Fa Sgte B2 = 6 Nove 13, 1920
SERTAL NUMBER ORCANIZATION
1316493, A 00e Ke 119th Inf.

Date of dsath = 10-9=18

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATL

NAKME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP

Address

3%09/113 -



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE ‘use $300,
OFF ICIAL BUSINESS y

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

. WASHINGTON D. C.

CEMETERIAL DIVISION



ADDRESS REPLY TO THE

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

MUNITIONS BUILDING

File No.

625-6

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
AR RUH ORI B XS AR R BRI XXX

WASHINGTCON

November 3, 1920,

File No. 23,8 Rege.Sec Lem.Div,
(BUTIELH, Clarence F.)

Mable Butler,
Hazel, Kye

Dear Madam:-

To camplete records of this office in regard
to the final disposition of the remains of your late husband,
Sergeant Clarence F. Butler, Co. K, 119th Inf., Ser. No. 131=
6491, it is requested that you advise whether you dezire the
body to remain in France, returned to the United States and
ghipped to you or buried in the National Cemetery at Arlington,
Va,

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated
using the enclosed penalty envelope.

By authority of the Quartemaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Mejor, Us. my,
Chief, Ceme terial Diwvisione.

BY:

A, -
THOS. Ge HANSON, Jr,)
lst Lieut., @.M.Corps.
0P 283

(1 Encls.)
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) WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAEHINaTaN

November 3, 1920.

File Noa. 295,8 HegeSec Lem.Div,
(BUZLER, Clarence F,.)

Mable Butler,
Hazel, Ky

Dear Madams-

To camplete records of this office in regard
to the fimal disposition of the remains of your late husband,
Sergeant Clarence Fe Butler, Cos K, 119th Inf., Ser. No. 13l=
6491, it is roguested that you advise whe ther you desire the
body to remain in France, returned to the United States and

shipped to you or buried in the National Cemetery at Arlington,
VE. i

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated
using the enclosed penalty envelope.

By authority of the Juarteraster Generalt
CHRLES C, PIERCE,
wﬂr, uﬁ.“w.
Chief, Ceme texial Divisione.
BY:

P08, G. HANSON, Ju,
3 18t Lieut., QJieCor ps. L+
09p s33 ‘

(1 Enels.) - gﬁ

i e
}

i
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AUG 251928236
19208s

G. RE: S. FOim No. 120 ' O
HIPPING INQUIRY C‘,

(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
To- J. F. Butler, Fulton, Ky.

Strifkor: Remains of S&Y s Cla.renca F. Butler, Ser. No. 1316491 co. K.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his bocpf _EOt__f_eif.m':Ee.dteus‘l ________
3\
————— e e e

If these are not the correct mstructlons please concct them Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. '
Cmarres C. PIERCE,

! No. 115
No‘ted on Fol‘m MGjOT, U.S. A.

= .. -

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it, will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY. in the shipment of thi body Stué }n oach case WHETHER thede rul JV?E, &1@TILL LIVING.

(A} 7L iy VAT ANNE =

NAME OF— ‘ . NO, AND STREET,

4 p / ; > .-‘/-
._.__,>. Soldier’s widow. A’A('fl Lo ‘ 5; /{.Jf o4, 1[ LC ‘ a'}h-i-n

—onm Soldier’s children. i ¢ £ i

(Name oldest first.)
’ 3.
a4 T Ty
3 Father -1 4, T S
~3p Mother .. AL/ 4 Lt
B o s RS 44
5 Brothers.
> (Name old-
est first.)

1 B LD 4
P = . B e s "',.""l"-"" P e
. Sisters, } "‘J-/ ) ) { fl. - gh o [ P
D Sl ottt Vot b, o LA AOLOY A [
est firs \

Ad(]]pgq‘n__x.(.ﬁ.ﬁ o Relationréhip--_-e_c_)!.{_l:_'.'.4:_5,_;:{-__. ________________

@
IaporTANT, —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. ' s—7me0 (OVER.)

e



L2 P BN .
3 =5, & .l \ﬂmﬁ .
I, the undersigned, am the .. £L7 _ﬁa._i”-__;] ______ 2o nn(L.lloarest li %@@,@8 the within-naried
" (Relattons up) N - i
st 8 . 5 )"J
soldier, and desire the following disposifion of his remins, viz: o, L & ""AJ $
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) O\ A, i £
g P .O Eﬂ'“’ -@Q
: P B e s
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. . SRS
: = "
2. To-be-returned-to-the-UrS.~and-shippedto—___________________________ oo 7_- .........
g ¥ (Name.)
-------- (R. R.station.) iy h“"“Wvg““—_—"“-(_S_t:l-t;-_)““““-““ﬂ““"—“

3. To-be returned-to-the U:S:and -buried-in

4, "Fo remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

- \ %
[ 221

’_‘ :.' fsfrj
L. If deﬁmte 1nst1uct10n aé to the dlspgsmnn of a body are not 1oc-e1vecl from the nearest mlatwe

-----

. The transfer of bodies will be-maiﬂ*ENTlRELY at Government expense.

. This paper MUST BE SIG\TE‘B"BY ’[‘Hl' PERSON WHO IS THE N]‘}x"‘ of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the othm side of this sheet. \

. This paper must be leturned showing the name and address nf each of the nearest living 1e1nt1vés
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the dececased soldier and no widow, the Lﬁgﬁrﬁ:;&I?POINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matte

paper. ‘ RO ofp e oTELENCS L BAPTEL' 23%° Ko mMTedaT’

If YOU. are, not, tha neatest living relative and do not know who or whé o5
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. \* &

8. You are requested to return this pa,pm AT"ONCE in order togwgmy dﬂaﬂm the: qsis;émf this body.

REGS
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. T 3—7860
& W T A :
flmhicy s\
P S
o S
R 7‘__{_? ) "'..(: et
06T 1970
g '"e -
G‘ ﬂl :)"'T JI :" L:

~



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAING DATA 31\;§ Ny
== S
Pils #37086 !
\-< J
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: @ Ty
7 = \\)‘_
(a) rMme..BE?¥?Fm.9%?RQQ??.Et ....... Ser.No ..... 1?&6%?;..”
= oyp B L
(8] Bewic oPBY. - a0 Organization ,..%0s K, 119th Inf, i
3 : Cause of JCOW
(¢) Date of death1079=18  4entn T SR :
IT. RECISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.): als
fa) crave Nod.. .Raw ...G. .. ... BltoRs ol v o ST e (PR S 5 WP, Lol T e
(b) Emerg. Address Themas J' But ler’ (Uncle) F.ultoany’

LG e e A S R S HIR, T
V. Follewing advice forwarded to Europe by »(letter of transmittal on. 8/em920. ...
S BRakEs, .. 098 o be wotnrnad, (MOGEL. .. ... i ps
- | FEB 10 1921
VI. Form 115 forvarded to G.R.S5. Hoboken, N.J¢.......... ek don i et ) TR A D R D 2 e et e o
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Pate of Relationship :
and Source;..:.and name.... . A A s s T FIRICHY T b R AR e SRR S ..+ Action.taken,
veogen e L R I I S I T P i e e O I R A RS . e st ' S ¢t aseee ey ‘,.,'a ,,,,,, .
VEEL,SRexte 116 Taceived from G:R<S, HOBAKSH, “Wed st ivvs oo it ssscsoneisin e o LT S e
COUNTRY FPRANCE CEMETERY NO. 623 SHEET NO.
G.R.5. FORM 115-A 6
August s 1920

S/5A6/1NL

#/9/ "4k



CLATM NUMBER 79869 i, a3
BUTLER, 1316491, Clarence F,
Sgt. Cos K, 119th inf.

NEXT OF KIN ‘
Vof rorsace Sathed ac oo
O §x7
Tital s Mo i Wej Gl %%
YO

4 @

(4/2,75



7
» <3
) (¢

GRAYV" | LdCA’I[ION BL’ T K.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF A

Bl 1304 ,/c"%?” ..... o

(Syzname.) - (Numbex ) (First Name and Imt

DATE OF BURIAL. <..7 /...

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Départment.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. ’

.................................;‘)-’. .........................
G

GRAVE NUMBER....7. AR WO YAt ST MY D

HOW MARKED : Name Pegt. L9 ... cromt. 752, ...
Headboard#.. . .2 .. .. Bottle? ............

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: \

Wasonebunedthhbody?....... ............. 7

Was one fastened to name peg or /

stake used as a grave marker?

................

eportmg Oﬁicer /

(Bignatu e. nd Rank

T'his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

»3N0VReu

7/



CrNr R ¢

¢ Hq 6. R. 8 File I

I.G.R.S.FormNo.l-Q .-I“ g
& [k

2. Soldier’s No. 1516491 ,..wo'/'fe‘w SpLE |
’ ¢.F

8, WMRBUblEOR .. o e b o TSR e
Surname (i2 block letters) First Name and Injtials /
Ly ' ot (LA

L b }\ .............. } O TN e K VTN
R Company Regt. or Oorp?

5 1’)/12/18 ........... \/K-I-A .................
Date of Death ' Cause, if known

o L30ANT/AN8 |/ Busigny il Cem
Date of Burial 7 ! Cemetery

7o 1. CRETERYR SoleuiRl e i i
Town or Co e (in block letters) Department

gl MIOREL) ) ; ................ dmex | TS

Grave No, Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Crosst ..X . Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags miesing, give marks ang.odelcrig-
, tion. : _ ‘







G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central Records Liz” ~n.
Registrat/hn Cards.
File No, 37086,
February-e-—1gIY

Wi

Memo For: G.R.S. representative, C.R.O.

SuBJECT. : Information required for G R S.

I. It8ms checked are to be completed:

“«..) S@rname : Butlers

‘3{5) mber : 1316491, \
e "‘F

LR

st name :. " glarence, TFa
nk : g Sét. ‘
(); Chmpany : %.
TN, Ofganization g4, 1p, /
) Dite of death 10-9~18,

N
‘ c Céuse : -
K/zce

Cﬁ\ Place : /d

Location of hospital :

Number » »
Class » » .
() Relative: ThomaseJes Dutlers

(' ) Relationship:  Uncles
( ) Address: Fultone }

() Authority : y B8y PV gt
Cablegram No : 7 '.,\‘C’U‘" o
Telegram from : £ .

dated : q%¥" ,

() Reported to Washington /

C.C. Nos : 2944

(Underscore the ‘¢ offici > :

() Remarks : g Ly f":"{’l

Burial notification was sent to-

this eddress amd returned,advise correct
addressgand more complete.

CHarLeg € ./ PIERCE, /%
Lieut ~-Coldnely @ M.C., U.S.A.

Initials of reporter i\ A






PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE 10 AV O, 3
PAYMENT OF POSRAGE, $300.
D,/\@i‘k : S N

f"-':r' £~
E LA
el o

. WAR DEPARTMENT.

GRAVES REGISTRATION.SERVICE
_-Ameriocan Exped_lfg_iqnary Forces

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

- ~irs—Fhomes—J+—Batler,
- Ful%ﬁnv,-a-ﬂw ot




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF:SE QUARTERMASTE!. _ENERAL
" CEMETERIAL DIVISION
GQPR l;;tg?it

Date

{ ol L A0 G 4 b iR o Om ety
All Officers,

Col. Penrose

Lt. Col.Davis, 0. R. C.
Capt. Wynne

Lieut. Conner

Prineipal Clerk
ersonnel Clerk
iles Clerk

Cemeterial Clerk

Prepare reply( Sec'y of War
for( General Rogers
signature of( General Krauthoff
( Col. Penrose
( Lt. Col. Davis
( Capt. Wynne
( Lt. Conner

FOR:
To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
Returned
Remarks and recommendation
spension to. .. ..

ile
Investigation and report
Copies......(8tate number)

Papers in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction

See other side for remarks

Final return to:

From: ... .. 56577%;”-

NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks and
ingerting new marks (and date) in different
colors.




COPY S i

293.8 Cem. #37086 BUTLER, Clarence F. g

Fulton, Ky.,R.F.D. #3,
Jen. 25, 1921.

Charles C, Pierce.
Cemeterial Division.

Desr Sir:

To confirm the death of Mrs. Mable
loften Butler I send to you this letter. And
‘as requested I send you the add. of one sister
of Clarence F. Butler, Mrs. Cubisa Gilbert, 598
N, 5th St., Memphis, Tenn. The other sister I
cennot find.

Resp.
Je Fe Butler.

Copied by L.C.




5 {ejdnin g

Lane, Tennessee,

Jan. 5, 1921

Mr, J., P, Butler, - .
Fulton, Ky.
Xind Sir:
Your letter came to me some time ago.
Mirs. Msble (Wade) Butler died at her home &t
Hazel, Ky., July 27, 1920, and was buried here
at Lane, July 29, 1920, She was troubled with
heart trouble, and died very suddenly, léving
only a short time after shé took the spell.
' There are three children living,
Forrest; Ruby and Bobbhie Wade.
Hoping this information will prove
gatisfactory. I am,
Respectfully,
Postmaster A. W. Roddy,
; Lane,
Tennessee.

(By Mrs, Ae. W. Roddy, stepdaughter of Mrs. Butler.)

Copied by L.C. ' it h_ﬂ;{ﬁﬂﬁﬁ? >/



COFY

2938 Cem. #37086 BUTLER, Clarence F.

Fultﬁn, Eye ,RaFoD, #3.
Jﬂn- 25. 1921.

Charles C, Pierce.
Cemeterial Divisi n.

Dear Sir:

Po confirm the death of Mrs., Mable
loften Butler I mend to yuu this letter. And
a8 requesnted 1 send you the add. of ome sisbter
of Ciarense F. Butier, Mrs. Cubis Gilbert, 598
He Bth S5te, Memphis, Tenn. The other siagter I
cannot find.
Respa -

Js Fe Builere

Gopied by LeCe

........

i)
i



e
coPY e

Lane, Tennessee,

Jana 5, 1921

¥r. J» F. Butler,
Fulton, Kye
Kinda Sir:

Your letber came to me some time agoe

Mrg. Mable (Wede) Butler died at her home ab

Hazel, Ky., July 27, 1320, and wee buried here

at Lene, Juiy 29, 192C. 3he was troubled with

heart trouble, and died very suddenly, idving

only a short time after she took the spell.
Theve are three chilaren living,
Porrest, Kuby snd bHobbis 7Tade.

Hoping this informetion will prove ¥

gntiafectory., 1 am,
Respeotiully,
Postmester A. W. Roddy,
Lane,

Tennessee.,

(By Mrs. As Wo Roddy, stepdaughter of Mrs.

gopied by L.

Butler. )




‘/”hﬁﬁ
v '\ ," ;:‘ & L]
dldfine OFFICE-"F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL s+ R aasre R b
AR ) CEMBETERIAL DIVISION Erid /
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION \_ K aA s
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CIIMETIRY NO, DATE
Butler, Clarence F. Sgte 1623 = 6 Nove 13, 1920
SERTAL NUMBER ORCANIZATION ' S
C- 385 %, 7
t Mad P 3
1316491 Adiustment Made .o . P
g:“ 4 19)24;9 of death - 10~9~18 L g f*{{f
< I ‘..‘\ e ,_" v
14 Y ~
~7 r-*, “a
Z/ ' / s - ik OVEK. &r e SvetRiaTon 4
Mt e r ,/"
gt pATE._ 11/16/20 7
I s F
S~ 4o il '
‘/-) - gl 7""’;), _ccf/
NAME OF BENGFICTIARY ' RELATIONSHIP

_%n.a,_iul_ab_el_mf_mn_mhler______“ "idow
Address
Hazel, Kentucky

ﬁQQ/JB St WL—




GRS Form 121a - File N537nee
. CEMETERIAL DIVISION .

REGISTRATION SECTION

January 30 192 2,

MEMO FOR:
Cards Deprirtment,

1,
\CASE OF:

Coa Ka 119th Infantrves
ORGANIZATION (01d)

BUTIER. 1316491 ularenc® Fe, S8te,

(Neame)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces~
sary on the Organization Card: |

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, d Date Flace F-14 No,
SURN AME Orig. D-

SERIAL NUMBER ' lst,Reb.| L/27421 623 51150830
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS _ 2nd Reb.| !rn.

RANK 3rd Reb. E iD-

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofa: In the above spacces below double line etk in'ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: i1 ssLannon

Card-,
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

“Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By AT,
5/3324 /IML




Mdrass reply to ' '~ WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE. STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

Diviele OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
vislon

. WASHINGTON i
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE :

Munhlone Bullding- L
No:
From:

To:

Subject:





